507664312 12/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7711452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA KANNER	03/15/2017
ANDREW J. HISER	03/14/2017
SEAN D. TRUE	03/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMARTVID.IO, INC.
Street Address:	101 MAIN STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16850881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 621-5070

Email: uspatents@atllp.com, kguliano@atllp.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. FITZGERALD

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD, SUITE 1800
Address Line 2: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP
Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42601-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. FITZGERALD
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel M. Fitzgerald/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=ORC23136854-US-CNT Assignment 23DEC2022-56916509#page1.tif source=ORC23136854-US-CNT Assignment 23DEC2022-56916509#page2.tif source=ORC23136854-US-CNT Assignment 23DEC2022-56916509#page3.tif

PATENT 507664312 REEL: 062194 FRAME: 0575

source=ORC23136854-US-CNT Assignment 23DEC2022-56916509#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 062194 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to Smartvid.io. Inc., having a place of business at 101 Main Street: Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2016 under No. 15/278,754, bearing Attorney Docket No. S1924.70000US02, and entitled MEDIA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. S1924.70000US02

Page 1 of 4

3/15/2017 Date		Joshud Kanner 81 Pemberton St.
	Citizenship:	Cameridge, Massachusetts 02140 US
Witness: 3/15/2012 Date	Signature	
	Name:	Michael Perozek
	Address:	
Witness: 3 / 15 /2019 Date	Signature	
	Name:	VLADIMIR GORSKY
	Address:	VLADIMIR GORSEY 12 MAGRIE CR
		WALPOLE, MA 07081

3/14/2017	والمعارض المناسبة والمناسبة والمناسبة والمناسبة والمناسبة والمناسبة والمناسبة والمناسبة والمناسبة والمناسبة وا		
Dave	Montoc	Andrew J. Hiser	isiainggotisa
	Address	507 Wallham Street	
		Lexington, Massachusetts O	2421
	Citizenship:	US/AU	
		ati	
Wanasa: / /			<i>#</i>
3/14/17	/		e Santana pen
Date / J.	Signature		
	Name:	Marrey Lo	Nobec .
	Address:	<u> </u>	
		SC7 Wallham Usuaku, Mi	02427
		*	
Wasaa :		1 1/	
3/4/2017		La Vi	All control of the co
Date	Signatur		
	Name:\	/ Joshua Ka	JN 6 12
	Address:	St Person	704 ST.

3/16/2017		M^{\prime}
Date	Inventor:	Sean D. True
	Address:	4 Retrop Road
		Natick, Massachusetts 01760
	Citizenship:	US
Witness: 3/16 (ZOLT) Date	Signature Name: Address:	
Witness: _3/16/2a17 Date	Signature Name: Address:	Ryan Rubbico

Attorney Docket No. S1924.70000US02

Page 4 of 4

5006687.1